

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7873/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2011 in CRLA  
No.1057/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSPECTOR & ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail,stay,suspension of sentence and office  
report )

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
Mr.S.K.Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr.R.K.Dash, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.K.GUpta, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master